

## Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner - Notice of Decision

	Commissioner Caroline Henry			
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	0115 844 5998			
EMAIL ADDRESS:	Carolinehenrypcc@nottinghamshire.pnn.police.uk			
DECISION OR INFORMATION	DN: Decision			
DATE RECEIVED:*	22/12/2021			
<b>REF:*</b> (to be inserted by the OF	occ) 2021.135			
TITLE: Mint Commerci	al Services LLP-1552 and other WIP frameworks			
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY	/:			
This report has been prepared further to the action to establish a Project Working Group for the winding down of the LLP. As part of the PWG the internal representative of the Commissioners were asked to review the current frameworks to establish whether the Work in progress frameworks continue or cease.				
INFORMATION IN SUPI	PORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)			
INFORMATION IN SUPI				

Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**	Yes	$\boxtimes$	No	
If yes, please state under which category from the guidance**	1, 2, 3, 4 and 5			
DECISION:	•			

The decisions for consideration are:

1. Decision to withdraw the current live tender for the establishment of a ISS2 Framework by Mint CS LLP

<sup>\*\*</sup> See guidance on non-public information



## Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner - Notice of Decision

2. Decision to instruct Mint CS LLP to cease the creation of new framework for tender during the winding up.

## **OFFICER APPROVAL:**

I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been taken into account in the preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.

Signature: Chief Executive	S.M. Goodl
Date:	22.12.21

## **DECLARATION:**

I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below:

The above request has my approval.

Signature: Nottinghamshire Police & Crime Commissioner	Carolina Henry
Date:	22.12.21

<sup>\*\*</sup> See guidance on non-public information